

October 24, 2023
Golden Gardens Bathhouse Food Concessions Q&A

Question: Is there propane? What is it used for?

Answer: Yes, we have one propane tank used to heat the building and power the stove. The cost to the concession stand is based on square footage usage. In the past, this amount was around \$100 or less per year.

Question: Is the alarm active?

Answer: Yes, you will be given a code to arm and disarm the building alarm system. If you are first or the last in the building, you will disarm and arm the building alarm system. The alarm system is shared with the events team.

Question: Can we add a flowerpot outside?

Answer: If pipes or infrastructure are underneath, no. You may be able to add a flowerpot next to the door and SPR would need to approve the pot and placement. The upkeep of the flowerpot would be required by the concessionaire, and it would need to remain pleasing to look at year-round. You can have a sandwich board to put outside each day.

Question: Can we paint the interior of the concession stand?

Answer: Yes. SPR will need to review paint samples.

Question: Is it OK to add vinyl print ads on the inside or outside banners on windows to advertise specials, like seen on a window of a fast-food restaurant?

Answer: Possibly - SPR would need to review the banner and/or signage.

Question: Can we add shelving in storage closet?

Answer: Yes, at your expense.

Question: Is there air conditioning? Do windows open?

Answer: There is no air conditioning at Golden Gardens Bathhouse. All windows open for cross-breeze. To mitigate odors and noise, you must keep the door between the event space and the concession stand closed.

Question: Where is trash and recycling?

Answer: You may use the large dumpster and recycling bin on the east side of the parking lot.